arrangement on fixed or variable deposits.  The group had no material interest rate risk at
30 June 2018 or 30 June 2017.

(a) Net Fair Values of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair values of assets and liabilities approximate their carrying values due to the short
periods of maturity.

 Consolidated Entity
 2018

Carrying
Amount $

2017
Carrying

Amount $

2018
Fair Value

$

2017
Fair Value

$
Financial assets
Cash 4,480 7,868 4,480 7,868
Receivables 26,798 87,108 26,798 87,108
Other Financial Assets 1,562,600 1,562,600 1,562,600 1,562,600

Financial liabilities
Payables 1,290,613 909,125 1,290,613 909,125

PLENTEX LIMITED

32

Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30 June 2018 (cont’d)

(b) Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to market risk, as
follows. At 30 June 2018, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the fair value
of investments, all other variables being constant is:

 Consolidated Entity
 2018

 $
2017

 $
Change in Profit
- Increase in market value by 10% - -
- Decrease in market value by 10% - -

Change in Equity
- Increase in market value by 10% 156,260 156,260
- Decrease in market value by 10% (156,260) (156,260)

A movement of + and – 10% is selected because this is a reasonable estimate of a potential
movement within Australian markets.

 Consolidated
Entity
2018

$

Consolidated
Entity
2017

$

3. REVENUE

Interest  - 6
Sale of Fish and Coconuts 8,065 8,063
Livestock Fair Valuation 37,137 -
Other Income 23,933 9,100

 69,135 17,169

4. INCOME TAX Consolidated

Entity
2018

$

Consolidated
Entity
2017

$

 The prima facie tax on operating result is
reconciled to the income tax provided in the
financial statements as follows:

(253,710) (916,921)

 Income tax expense/(benefit) calculated at 30%  (76,113) (275,076)

 Add/(Less) tax effect of:
 Non-deductible items - -
 Non-assessable items - -
 Tax loss not recognised/(utilised) (76,113) 275,076

Income tax benefit

-

-

 Tax Losses
 Unused tax losses for which no deferred tax

asset has been recognised:

24,149,371

23,895,661
 Potential tax benefit at 30% 7,244,811 7,168,698

PLENTEX LIMITED

33

Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30 June 2018 (cont’d)

4. INCOME TAX (cont'd)

The extent of tax losses incurred by the Company has been identified above. However, a deferred
tax asset in respect of tax losses has not been accounted for as an asset in the financial statements
as the realisation of the benefit is not probable.  In addition, the tax losses identified above may not
be able to be recovered in future taxable income earning years as the recoverability of the tax losses
is dependent on the Company meeting the continuity of ownership test or same business test to